

Misc DJ No. 671/2018

Kamla Devi (Since Deceased) Through Legal Heirs Vs Kailash Kumari  
Sharma

27.03.2019

Present:     None for applicant.  
              Ld Counsel for respondent.

Reply to the application under Order 9 Rule 13 r/w Section 151 CPC on behalf of plaintiff filed. Reply to the application u/s 5 of Limitation Act on behalf of plaintiff filed. Reply to the application u/o XXI Rule 26 r/w Section 151 CPC on behalf of plaintiff filed. Reply to the application u/s 151 CPC for grant of stay against the execution proceedings filed. Copies for the respondent is retained on record. Same be supplied to the respondent in due course of the day against receipt.

Re-list the matter for arguments on above said applications on 22/05/2019.

Main file be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Shuchi Laler)  
ADJ(East District) KKD  
Delhi/27.03.2019