

M No. **671**/18
22.05.2019

Present : Ld. Proxy Counsel for applicant / defendant.
Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Rejoinder on behalf of applicant filed. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought on behalf of applicant on the ground that the main counsel is busy in Tis Hazari Courts. Adjournment opposed.

Heard. Matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.1000 to be paid by applicant to the respondent.

Re-list the matter for arguments on application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC on 07.08.2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ-04(East District) KKD
Delhi/22.05.2019