

Misc DJ No. 671/2018

07.08.2019

Present: Ld Proxy Counsel for applicant/defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of applicant on the ground that main counsel is busy in another court.

Heard. Matter is adjourned.

Re-list the matter for arguments on application u/o 9 Rule 13 CPC on 30/09/2019.

(Shuchi Laler)
ADJ(East District) KKD
Delhi/07.08.2019