

MISC. No. 671/18
KAMLA DEVI VS KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

11.12.2019

Present: Sh. Koshal Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

None for the petitioner.

Petition U/O 9 Rule 13 CPC, received on
transfer. Be checked and regd.

Put up on 15.05.2020 for disposal of the
petition.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.12.2019