

MISC. DJ NO. 671/18  
KAMLA DEVI  
VS.  
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

15.10.2020

Present : None.

Matter is taken up for hearing, which is not joined  
by anyone.

Put up on 08.01.2021 for reply and arguments on  
the application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC. Last opportunity is  
given.

Sanatan Prasad  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.10.2020