

MISC. DJ NO. 671/18  
KAMLA DEVI  
VS.  
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

08.01.2021

Present : Sh. Nagender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the non  
applicant/respondent.

No other party is joining the proceedings at 12:25  
p.m.

It is stated by the intern present that Sh. Narender  
Bhandari, Ld.Counsel is busy in Saket Court, which is objected  
by the respondent. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is  
granted to argue application under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC for  
14.01.2021.

Sanatan Prasad  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.01.2021