

MISC. DJ NO. 671/18
KAMLA DEVI
VS.
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

01.04.2021

Present : Sh. Narender Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for Kailash
Kumari Sharma.

Sh. N Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the non-
applicant/respondent.

Arguments heard on the application under Section
5 of the Limitation Act and on the application under Order 9
Rule 13 CPC.

Put up at 04:00 p.m. for order.

Raghubir Singh
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2021

At 04:00 p.m.

Present : None.

Vide separate order of even date, announced in the
open court today, application u/s 5 Limitation Act is disposed
off as allowed and the application u/o 9 r 13 CPC is hereby
disposed off as dismissed.

File be consigned to Record Room as per rules.

Raghubir Singh
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2021