

**MISC DJ NO.671/18**  
**KAMLA DEVI**  
**Vs.**  
**KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA**

17.10.2022

Present : Mr. Narendar Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for applicant.  
Mr. Kaushal Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

Order of the Hon'ble High Court received whereby the Hon'ble High Court has directed to frame an issue regarding service upon the defendant by granting an opportunity to the applicant herein to lead evidence in this regard.

In view of the directions of the Hon'ble High Court, following issues are hereby framed:-

***(a) Whether the defendant was duly with the process of the suit no.3455/2016 or not?***  
***(OPA)***

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

Put up this matter for Applicant Evidence on **28.03.2023**. Affidavit of evidence alongwith list of witnesses, if any, be filed within 15 days from today with advance copy of the same to the opposite party at least 15 days prior to the NDOH.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.10.2022