

MISC DJ 671/18
KAMLA DEVI
Vs.
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

28.03.2023

Present : Mr. Chaitanya Parihar, Proxy counsel for applicant.
Mr. Kaushal Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

The matter is fixed for applicant's evidence.

However, adjournment sought by proxy counsel of applicant for want of applicant due to demise in his family. Not opposed.

Copy of evidence by way of affidavit of applicant filed, be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At request, put up for applicant's evidence on **01.08.2023.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.03.2023