

MISC DJ 671/18
KAMLA DEVI Vs. KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

06.03.2024

Present: Applicant in person.
Sh. N. Kumar and Sh. K.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for
non-applicant.

Matter is fixed for applicant's evidence at 12:00 PM.
Evidence by way of affidavit of Smt. Kailash
Kumari Sharma filed. However, counsel for applicant is not
available. It is already 12:30 PM.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for non-applicant that
though there was specific direction to supply advance copy of
affidavit of evidence at least two weeks from today, however, the
same was supplied yesterday through email.

In the interest of justice and subject to cost of
Rs.3,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, East, KKD, Delhi, one
last and final opportunity granted to the applicant to lead her
evidence.

Put up for filing of receipt of cost and for applicant's
evidence on **23.04.2024 at 11:00 AM.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/06.03.2024