

MISC DJ 671/18
KAMLA DEVI Vs. KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Narender Bhandari, Id. Counsel for applicant
along-with applicant.

Sh. Nagendra Kumar, Sh. Kaushal Kumar Singh and
Ms. Poonam Sharma, Id. Counsel for non-applicant.

Matter is fixed for applicant's evidence, however,
main file has not been produced. Accordingly, let main file be
called for the NDOH.

Put up for applicant's evidence on **08.07.2024 at
11:00 AM**. Date given as per the convenience of counsels for
both sides.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/23.04.2024