

MISC DJ 671/18
KAMLA DEVI
Vs.
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

08.07.2024

Present : Mr. Narender Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Mr. N. Kumar, Mr. Kaushal Singh and Ms. Aruni,
Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

The matter is fixed for PE.

As per report of Ahlmad, main case file has not been received.

The concerned Ahlmad in the Court of ASJ (SC-POCSO-02), Shahdara, KKD appeared and sought time to produce the said file. He is directed to produce the same on or before the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, put up for PE on **16.08.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.07.2024