

MISC DJ 671/18

Kamla Devi Vs. Kailash Kumari Sharma

16.08.2024

Present: Mr. Chitra, proxy counsel for applicant.

Mr. Madan Lal, Ld. counsel for non-applicant.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

Ahland in the c/o of ASJ (SC-POCSO-02),
Shahdara, KKD was called for today, however, he is not available
today.

Last opportunity is granted to him to appear in
person on NDOH along with relevant record.

Put up the matter for PE on 30.09.2024.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/16.08.2024