

10 MISC DJ 671/18

KAMLA DEVI Vs. KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

30.09.2024

Present: Mr. Mayank Sarin, proxy for Mr. Narender Bhandari, Ld. counsel for applicant.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Pathak, Ld. counsel for non applicant.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Assistant Ahlmad in the court
Ms. Manisha Tripathy, Ld. ASJ (SC-POCSO-02), SHD, KKD Courts, Delhi is present.

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Assistant Ahlmad in the court of Ms. Manisha Tripathy, Ld. ASJ (SC-POCSO-02), SHD, KKD Courts, Delhi submits that despite sincere efforts, the file is not traceable. He seeks further time to trace out the file.

Last and final opportunity is granted to Assistant Ahlmad in the court of Ms. Manisha Tripathy, Ld. ASJ (SC-POCSO-02), SHD, KKD Courts, Delhi to trace out the file with direction to appear in person on NDOH with relevant record.

Put up for PE on 13.01.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/30.09.2024