

MISC DJ 671/18  
KAMLA DEVI  
Vs.  
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

21.07.2025

Present : Mr. Narender Bhandari, Ld. Counsel for applicant  
along-with the applicant.

Mr. Kaushal Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for non-  
applicant.

Main case file not received.

The concerned Ahlmad is directed to appear in  
person before the Court along-with the main case file on the next  
date of hearing.

Accordingly, put up for applicant's evidence on  
04.08.2025.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.07.2025