

MISC DJ 671/18
KAMLA DEVI
Vs.
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

14.10.2025

Present : Mr. Aditya Bansal, Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant.
Mr. Kaushal Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Ahlmad in the Court of Ld. ASJ-05, SED, Saket is present.

Ahlmad seeks some more time to trace out the main case file.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the Ahlmad to trace the main case file.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **08.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.10.2025