

MISC DJ 671/18
KAMLA DEVI
Vs.
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

08.12.2025

Present : Ms. Chitra, Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant.
Sh. Kaushal Singh, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

Copy of request letter filed by the concerned Ahlmad seeking exemption for today.

Considering the reasons mentioned in the said letter, one more opportunity is given to the concerned Ahlmad to trace out the file.

Put up on 02.03.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.12.2025