

MISC DJ 671/18
KAMLA DEVI
Vs.
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present : Mr. Narendra Bhandari and Ms. Chitra, Ld. counsel
for applicant.

Mr. Kaushal Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for non-
applicant. (Joined through VC)

The concerned Ahlmad has not appeared before the
Court today.

In view thereof, issue show cause notice to the
concerned Ahlmad to explain the non-compliance of directions of
this Court for **22.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026