

MISC DJ 671/18
KAMLA DEVI
Vs.
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

22.04.2026

Present : Mr. Mayank Sarin, Ld. proxy counsel for applicant.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Kaushal Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for non-applicant.
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Ahlmad, C/o Ld. ASJ-05, Saket Court is present.

The concerned Ahlmad seeks some more time to trace out the main case file.

At request, put up for PE on 12.05.2026.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.04.2026