

MISC DJ 671/18  
KAMLA DEVI  
Vs.  
KAILASH KUMARI SHARMA

12.05.2026

Present : Mr. Mayank Sarin, Ld. proxy counsel for applicant.  
(Joined through VC)  
Mr. Kaushal Kumar Singh and Mr. Dinesh Ranjan,  
Ld. counsel for non-applicant.  
Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Ahlmad, C/o Ld. ASJ-05, Saket  
Court is present.

Let the main case file of the civil suit bearing CS  
No. 3455/2016 having Goshwara No. 25/15/3/18 be called for the  
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.09.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.05.2026